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IRWIN ET ANO VS SEATTLE CITY OF
Miscellaneous, Civil (2) - Completed/Re-Completed

Request Access to Sealed Documents

Request Fee Waiver

Purchase/View Court records

Summary Participants

Documents

Document List Events Judgments

v Documents List

Sub
Number Date Filed

1 09/03/2021

3 09/03/2021

2 09/03/2021

4 09/03/2021

5 10/07/2021

6 10/07/2021

7 02/08/2022

8 02/09/2022

9 02/11/2022

10 02/11/2022

1 02/23/2022

Document Name Additional Information

MCCMP - Miscellaneous Civil
Complaint/Petition

CICS - Case Information
Cover Sheet

ORSCS-CV - Order Setting
Case Schedule - Civil

SM - Summons

ANAFDF - Answer and
Affirmative Defense

AFSRS - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate Of
Service - Served

NTHG - Notice of Hearing NON JUDICIAL DATE
NTHG - Notice of Hearing
PORD - Protective Order

C] - Confirmation of Joinder

DM]Y12 - Demand for Jury -
12 Person

STIPULATED PROTECTIVE ORDER

Page
# Seal




Sub
Number

15

16

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Date Filed

03/16/2022

07/01/2022

07/01/2022

07/01/2022

07/01/2022

07/01/2022

07/01/2022

07/01/2022

07/01/2022

07/01/2022

07/01/2022

07/08/2022

07/08/2022

07/08/2022

07/08/2022

07/18/2022

07118/2022

07/18/2022

07/18/2022

07/18/2022

Document Name

ORCTD - Order for
Continuance of Trial Date

MT - Motion

DCLR - Declaration

DCLR - Declaration

NTHG - Notice of Hearing

AFSRES - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate of
eService

MT - Motion

DCLR - Declaration

DCLR - Declaration
NTHG - Notice of Hearing

AFSRES - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate of
eService

NTHG - Notice of Hearing

AFSRES - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate of
eService

NTHG - Notice of Hearing
AFSRES - Affidavit /

Declaration / Certificate of
eService

DCLR - Declaration

RSP - Response

RSP - Response

DCLR - Declaration

ORASR - Order on
Assignment / Reassignment

Additional Information

FOR RETURN OF DOCUMENTS SUBJECT TO
PRIVILEGE CLAIMS

OF BRANDI BALANDA

JOSEPH GROSHONG IN SUPPORT OF CITY OF
SEATTLE'S MOTION FOR RETURN OF
DOCUMENTS SUBJECT TO PRIVILEGE CLAIMS

FOR PRIVILEGE DETERMINATION

BRANDI BALANDA IN SUPPORT OF CITY OF
SEATTLE'S MOTION FOR PRIVILEGE
DETERMINATION

OF JOSEPH GROSHONG

OF SUSAN MINDENBERGS

PLAINTIFFS’ RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO
DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR RETURN OF
DOCUMENTS SUBJECT TO PRIVILEGE CLAIMS

PLAINTIFFS’ RESPONSE TO MOTION FOR
DETERMINATION OF PRIVILEGE

OF JEFFREY NEEDLE

ASSIGNED TO JUDGE MICHAEL SCOTT

Page

24

183

24

26

66

1

17

18

Seal




Sub
Number

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Date Filed

07/19/2022

07/19/2022

07/19/2022

07/19/2022

07/22/2022

07/25/2022

07/25/2022

07/25/2022

07/25/2022

07/26/2022

08/03/2022

08/03/2022

08/03/2022

08/31/2022

11/02/2022

11/02/2022

11/04/2022

11/04/2022

11/04/2022

11/04/2022

11/04/2022

11/04/2022

Document Name

NTHG - Notice of Hearing
NTHG - Notice of Hearing

NTWSUB - Notice of

Withdrawal and Substitution

Of Counsel

REC - Recusal of Judge

NTDQ - Notice of
Disqualification

RPY - Reply

AFSRES - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate of
eService

RPY - Reply

AFSRES - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate of
eService

ORDQ - Order of
Disqualification of Judge

ORASR - Order on

Assignment / Reassignment

NTHG - Notice of Hearing
NTHG - Notice of Hearing

MINS - Minutes Motion
hearing

ORGMT - Order Granting
Motion / Petition

ORGMT - Order Granting
Motion / Petition

MTCM - Motion to Compel
NTHG - Notice of Hearing
DCLR - Declaration

DCLR - Declaration

DCLR - Declaration

DCLR - Declaration

Additional Information

JUDGE CHUNG

JUDGE MICHAEL SCOTT

MOTION FOR RETURN OF DOCUMENTS
SUBJECT TO PRIVILEGE CLAIMS

IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR PRIVILEGE
DETERMINATION

JUDGE SUZANNE PARISIEN

FOR PRIVILEGE DETERMINATION
/PRELIMINARY

RETURN OF DOCUMENTS SUBJECT TO
PRIVILEGE CLAIMS

OF JEFFREY NEEDLE

JEFFREY NEEDLE

Page

16

28

166

14

Seal




Sub
Number

54

58

59

60

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

Date Filed

11/07/2022

11/08/2022

11/08/2022

1/08/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/17/2022

11/17/2022

11/18/2022

11/18/2022

11/18/2022

11/18/2022

11/18/2022

11/18/2022

11/18/2022

11/18/2022

11/18/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

11/29/2022

Document Name

DCLR - Declaration

MTRC - Motion for
Reconsideration

DCLR - Declaration
NTHG - Notice of Hearing

FAULTY - Faulty Document
Notice

FAULTY - Faulty Document
Notice

FAULTY - Faulty Document
Notice

FAULTY - Faulty Document
Notice

ORGMT - Order Granting
Motion / Petition

MTCM - Motion to Compel

DCLR - Declaration
DCLR - Declaration

DCLR - Declaration

NTHG - Notice of Hearing

MTCM - Motion to Compel

AF - Affidavit
NTHG - Notice of Hearing
AFSRES - Affidavit /

Declaration / Certificate of
eService

MTRC - Motion for
Reconsideration

NTHG - Notice of Hearing
DCLR - Declaration

DCLR - Declaration

Additional Information

JEFFREY NEEDLE

ORDER GRANTING RETURN OF DOCUMENTS

JEFFREY NEEDLE

FOR PRIVILEGE DETERMINATION

DISCOVERY AND FOR IN CAMERA REVIEW
AND THE APPOINTMENT OF A SPECIAL
MASTER

STACY IRWIN

IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO COMPEL
DISCOVERY REVISED

DEPOSITION OF PLAINTIFF KIMBERLY
FERREIRO

SARAH GOHMANN BEGELOW

JEFFREY NEEDLE

SUSAN MINDENBERGS

Page

1038

10

28

748

48

12

3

24

Seal




Sub
Number

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

Date Filed

11/29/2022

11/29/2022

11/29/2022

11/29/2022

11/29/2022

12/01/2022

12/01/2022

12/01/2022

12/02/2022

12/06/2022

12/19/2022

12/19/2022

12/19/2022

12/27/2022

12/27/2022

12/29/2022

12/29/2022

01/03/2023

01/03/2023

01/06/2023

Document Name

RSP - Response

OB - Objection / Opposition
AF - Affidavit

AFSRES - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate of
eService

ORMRC - Order on Motion
for Reconsideration

RPY - Reply

RPY - Reply

AFSRES - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate of
eService

ORMRC - Order on Motion
for Reconsideration

ORDYMT - Order Denying
Motion / Petition

MTCTD - Motion to Change
Trial Date

NTHG - Notice of Hearing

AFSRES - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate of
eService

RSP - Response

DCLR - Declaration

RPY - Reply

AFSRES - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate of
eService

NTDRCA - Notice of
Discretionary Review to
Court of Appeals

DCLRM - Declaration of
Mailing

ORC - Order to Compel

Page
Additional Information #

IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO 9
COMPEL DEPOSITION OF PLAINTIFF KIMBERLY
FERREIRO

TO REVISED MOTION TO COMPEL DISCOVERY 18

OF SARAH BIGELOW 13

1
DENIED 2
IN SUPPORT OF IN CAMERA REVIEW 7
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO COMPEL 10
DEPOSITION

1
DENIED 2
TO STRIKE AND REMOVE DOCUMENTS FROM 2
THE COURT FILE

6

2

1
TO MOTION TO CONTINUE TRIAL DATE 5
JEFFREY NEEDLE IN SUPPOR TO PLAINTIFF 2

RESPONSE TO MOTION TO CONTINUE TRIAL

IN SUPPORT OF MOTION 7

n

Seal




Sub
Number

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

10

m

12

13

14

15

116

17

Date Filed

01/06/2023

01/06/2023

01/06/2023

01/09/2023

01/09/2023

01/12/2023

01/12/2023

01/17/2023

01/17/2023

01/19/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

02/03/2023

02/03/2023

02/07/2023

02/07/2023

Document Name

AFSRES - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate of
eService

ORDYMT - Order Denying
Motion / Petition

AFSRES - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate of
eService

ORCTD - Order for
Continuance of Trial Date

ORACS - Order Amending
Case Schedule

NTDRCA - Notice of
Discretionary Review to
Court of Appeals

DCLRM - Declaration of
Mailing

NTDRCA - Notice of
Discretionary Review to
Court of Appeals

AFSRS - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate Of
Service - Served

ORGLD - Order Granting
Limited Dissemination

MT - Motion

DCLR - Declaration

NTHG - Notice of Hearing
AFSRES - Affidavit /

Declaration / Certificate of
eService

RSP - Response

DCLR - Declaration

RPY - Reply

DCLR - Declaration

Additional Information

PLAINTIFFS’ REVISED MOTION TO COMPEL
DISCOVERY AND FOR IN CAMERA REVIEW
AND THE APPOINTMENT OF A SPECIAL
MASTER

AMENDED

2ND AMENDED

STIPULATION

FOR DETERMINATION OF FEE

OF BRANDI BALANDA IN SUPPORT OF
MOTION

TO DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR
DETERMINATION OF FEE AMOUNT

OF JEFFREY NEEDLE IN OPPOSITION TO
MOTION FOR DETERMINATION OF FEE
AMOUNT

OF BRANDI BALANDA IN SUPPORT OF REPLY

Page

15

21

19

Seal




Sub
Number

18

L

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

Date Filed

02/07/2023

02/09/2023

02/09/2023

02/14/2023

02/14/2023

02/14/2023

02/22/2023

02/22/2023

02/22/2023

02/22/2023

02/22/2023

02/24/2023

02/24/2023

02/28/2023

02/28/2023

02/28/2023

02/28/2023

02/28/2023

02/28/2023

02/28/2023

02/28/2023

Document Name

AFSRES - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate of
eService

ORGMT - Order Granting
Motion / Petition

AFSRES - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate of
eService

MTCM - Motion to Compel
DCLR - Declaration
NTHG - Notice of Hearing

NTAB - Notice of Absence /
Unavailability

OB - Objection / Opposition
DCLR - Declaration
DCLR - Declaration

AFSRES - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate of
eService

RPY - Reply

DCLR - Declaration

MTAF - Motion and Affidavit
/ Declaration

DCLR - Declaration
NTHG - Notice of Hearing

AFSRES - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate of
eService

MTAF - Motion and Affidavit
/ Declaration

DCLR - Declaration

NTHG - Notice of Hearing

AFSRES - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate of
eService

Page
Additional Information #
2
CITY OF SEATTLE'S MOTION FOR 5
DETERMINATION OF FEE AMOUNT PURSUANT
TO COURT ORDER AWARDING FEES
2
6
OF SUSAN MINDENBERGS 41
TO COMPEL 2
3
10
BRANDI BALANDA 17
OF SARAH BIGELOW 7
2
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO COMPEL 6
OF SUSAN B MINDENBERGS IN SUPPORT OF 16
MOTION TO COMPEL
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE DECLARATION IN 4
SURREPLY
G. WILLIAM SHAW 3
2
2

TO SHORTEN TIME ON MOTION FOR LEAVE TO 6
FILE DECLARATION IN SURREPLY

OF BRANDI BALANDA IN SUPPORT OF 6
MOTION TO SHORTEN TIME
3
2

Seal




Sub
Number

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

Date Filed

03/01/2023

03/09/2023

03/09/2023

03/13/2023

03/15/2023

03/15/2023

03/20/2023

03/20/2023

03/20/2023

03/21/2023

03/21/2023

03/21/2023

03/21/2023

03/27/2023

03/27/2023

03/27/2023

Document Name

RSP - Response

RPY - Reply

AFSRES - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate of
eService

NTAPR - Notice of
Appearance

OR - Order

AFSRES - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate of
eService

NTHG - Notice of Hearing
DCLR - Declaration

MTAF - Motion and Affidavit
/ Declaration

RSP - Response

DCLR - Declaration

AFSRES - Affidavit /
Declaration / Certificate of
eService

PRC - Praecipe

RSP - Response

DCLR - Declaration

DCLR - Declaration

Additional Information

TO MOTION FOR SURREPLY AND MOTION TO
SHORTEN TIME

IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE
DECLARATION IN SURREPLY

JENNY DURKAN /WITNESS

ON PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION TO COMPEL
DESIGNEE FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS ON
JENNY DURKAN

TO QUASH

OF G WILLIAM SHAW

TO QUASH AND/OR FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER
REGARDING SUBPOENA TO JENNY DURKAN
FOR DEPOSITION AND PRODUCTION OF
DOCUMENTS

REGARDING MOTION TO QUASH FILED BY
COUNSEL FOR JENNY DURKAN

BRANDI BALANDA IN SUPPORT OF
STATEMENT RE MOTION TO QUASH FILEDE BY
COUNSEL FOR JENNY DURKAN

RE MOTION TO QUASH AND/OR FOR
PROTECTIVE ORDER REGARDING SUBPOENA
FOR DEPOSITION AND PRODUCTION OF
DOCUMENTS

IN OPPOSITION TO JENNY DURKAN MOTION
TO QUASH AND/OR FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER
REGARDING SUBPOENA TO JENNY DURKAN
FOR DEPOSITION AND PRODUCTION OF
DOCUMENTS

SUSAN B. MINDENBERGS IN SUPPORT OF
PLAINTIFFS' RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO
JENNY DURKAN'S MOTION TO QUASH

Page

12

26

3

Seal




Sub
Number

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

166

167

168

Date Filed

03/29/2023

03/29/2023

03/29/2023

03/29/2023

04/04/2023

04/04/2023

04/04/2023

04/06/2023

04/11/2023

05/11/2023

06/28/2023

07/05/2023

08/24/2023

Document Name

NTHG - Notice of Hearing
DCLR - Declaration

CRT - Certification

MTAF - Motion and Affidavit
/ Declaration

NTHG - Notice of Hearing
MT - Motion

DCLR - Declaration
EMAIL - Email/s

NTSSTD - Notice of
Settlement and
Authorization for Clerk to
Strike Trial Date

CRSD - Certificate of
Settlement Without
Dismissal

ORDSMWP - Order of
Dismissal With Prejudice

FAULTY - Faulty Document
Notice

Additional Information

OF G. WILLIAM SHAW

JENNY DURKAN'S CERTIFICATE OF
COMPLIANCE WITH CR 26(j)

JENNY DURKAN'S CERTIFICATE OF
COMPLIANCE WITH CR 26(i)

PLAINTIFFS MOTION FOR SANCTIONS

FOR SANCTIONS

SUSAN B. MINDENBERGS

06-15-2023

CROF - Certificate of Finality 84843-7 / DISMISSED

Page

16

Seal

Go Back
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