King County Superior Court Clerk's Office

Welcome to the Records Access Portal

21-2-11739-9 SEA IRWIN ET ANO VS SEATTLE CITY OF Miscellaneous, Civil (2) - Completed/Re-Completed

ous, Civil (2) - Completed/Re-Completed

Request Fee Waiver

Purchase/View Court records

<u>Summary</u> <u>Participants</u> <u>Document List</u> <u>Events</u> <u>Judgments</u>

Request Access to Sealed Documents

Documents

Sub				Page	
Number	Date Filed	Document Name	Additional Information	#	Sea
1	09/03/2021	MCCMP - Miscellaneous Civil Complaint/Petition		7	
3	09/03/2021	CICS - Case Information Cover Sheet		1	
2	09/03/2021	ORSCS-CV - Order Setting Case Schedule - Civil		6	
4	09/03/2021	SM - Summons		2	
5	10/07/2021	ANAFDF - Answer and Affirmative Defense		9	
6	10/07/2021	AFSRS - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate Of Service - Served		1	
7	02/08/2022	NTHG - Notice of Hearing	NON JUDICIAL DATE	2	
8	02/09/2022	NTHG - Notice of Hearing		2	
9	02/11/2022	PORD - Protective Order	STIPULATED PROTECTIVE ORDER	13	
10	02/11/2022	CJ - Confirmation of Joinder		3	
11	02/23/2022	DMJY12 - Demand for Jury - 12 Person		3	

Sub Number	Date Filed	Document Name	Additional Information	Page #
12	03/16/2022	ORCTD - Order for Continuance of Trial Date		5
13	07/01/2022	MT - Motion	FOR RETURN OF DOCUMENTS SUBJECT TO PRIVILEGE CLAIMS	24
14	07/01/2022	DCLR - Declaration	OF BRANDI BALANDA	183
15	07/01/2022	DCLR - Declaration	JOSEPH GROSHONG IN SUPPORT OF CITY OF SEATTLE'S MOTION FOR RETURN OF DOCUMENTS SUBJECT TO PRIVILEGE CLAIMS	3
16	07/01/2022	NTHG - Notice of Hearing		2
17	07/01/2022	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		1
18	07/01/2022	MT - Motion	FOR PRIVILEGE DETERMINATION	24
19	07/01/2022	DCLR - Declaration	BRANDI BALANDA IN SUPPORT OF CITY OF SEATTLE'S MOTION FOR PRIVILEGE DETERMINATION	26
20	07/01/2022	DCLR - Declaration	OF JOSEPH GROSHONG	3
21	07/01/2022	NTHG - Notice of Hearing		2
22	07/01/2022	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		1
23	07/08/2022	NTHG - Notice of Hearing		2
24	07/08/2022	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		1
25	07/08/2022	NTHG - Notice of Hearing		2
26	07/08/2022	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		1
27	07/18/2022	DCLR - Declaration	OF SUSAN MINDENBERGS	66
28	07/18/2022	RSP - Response	PLAINTIFFS' RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR RETURN OF DOCUMENTS SUBJECT TO PRIVILEGE CLAIMS	11
29	07/18/2022	RSP - Response	PLAINTIFFS' RESPONSE TO MOTION FOR DETERMINATION OF PRIVILEGE	17
30	07/18/2022	DCLR - Declaration	OF JEFFREY NEEDLE	118
31	07/18/2022	ORASR - Order on Assignment / Reassignment	ASSIGNED TO JUDGE MICHAEL SCOTT	2

Sub Number	Date Filed	Document Name	Additional Information	Page #	
32	07/19/2022	NTHG - Notice of Hearing		2	
33	07/19/2022	NTHG - Notice of Hearing		2	
34	07/19/2022	NTWSUB - Notice of Withdrawal and Substitution Of Counsel		3	
35	07/19/2022	REC - Recusal of Judge	JUDGE CHUNG	1	
36	07/22/2022	NTDQ - Notice of Disqualification	JUDGE MICHAEL SCOTT	2	
37	07/25/2022	RPY - Reply	MOTION FOR RETURN OF DOCUMENTS SUBJECT TO PRIVILEGE CLAIMS	9	
38	07/25/2022	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		1	
39	07/25/2022	RPY - Reply	IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR PRIVILEGE DETERMINATION	9	
40	07/25/2022	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		1	
41	07/26/2022	ORDQ - Order of Disqualification of Judge		2	
42	08/03/2022	ORASR - Order on Assignment / Reassignment	JUDGE SUZANNE PARISIEN	2	
43	08/03/2022	NTHG - Notice of Hearing		2	
44	08/03/2022	NTHG - Notice of Hearing		2	
45	08/31/2022	MINS - Minutes Motion hearing		1	
46	11/02/2022	ORGMT - Order Granting Motion / Petition	FOR PRIVILEGE DETERMINATION /PRELIMINARY	16	
47	11/02/2022	ORGMT - Order Granting Motion / Petition	RETURN OF DOCUMENTS SUBJECT TO PRIVILEGE CLAIMS	3	
48	11/04/2022	MTCM - Motion to Compel		28	
49	11/04/2022	NTHG - Notice of Hearing		2	
50	11/04/2022	DCLR - Declaration		1	
51	11/04/2022	DCLR - Declaration		1	
52	11/04/2022	DCLR - Declaration	OF JEFFREY NEEDLE	166	
53	11/04/2022	DCLR - Declaration	JEFFREY NEEDLE	14	

Sub Number	Date Filed	Document Name	Additional Information	Page #
54	11/07/2022	DCLR - Declaration	JEFFREY NEEDLE	1038
58	11/08/2022	MTRC - Motion for Reconsideration	ORDER GRANTING RETURN OF DOCUMENTS	3
59	11/08/2022	DCLR - Declaration	JEFFREY NEEDLE	10
60	11/08/2022	NTHG - Notice of Hearing		2
62	11/10/2022	FAULTY - Faulty Document Notice		1
63	11/10/2022	FAULTY - Faulty Document Notice		1
64	11/10/2022	FAULTY - Faulty Document Notice		1
65	11/17/2022	FAULTY - Faulty Document Notice		1
66	11/17/2022	ORGMT - Order Granting Motion / Petition	FOR PRIVILEGE DETERMINATION	7
67	11/18/2022	MTCM - Motion to Compel	DISCOVERY AND FOR IN CAMERA REVIEW AND THE APPOINTMENT OF A SPECIAL MASTER	28
68	11/18/2022	DCLR - Declaration	STACY IRWIN	1
69	11/18/2022	DCLR - Declaration		1
70	11/18/2022	DCLR - Declaration	IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO COMPEL DISCOVERY REVISED	748
71	11/18/2022	NTHG - Notice of Hearing		2
72	11/18/2022	MTCM - Motion to Compel	DEPOSITION OF PLAINTIFF KIMBERLY FERREIRO	9
73	11/18/2022	AF - Affidavit	SARAH GOHMANN BEGELOW	48
74	11/18/2022	NTHG - Notice of Hearing		2
75	11/18/2022	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		2
76	11/28/2022	MTRC - Motion for Reconsideration		12
77	11/28/2022	NTHG - Notice of Hearing		2
78	11/28/2022	DCLR - Declaration	JEFFREY NEEDLE	31
79	11/29/2022	DCLR - Declaration	SUSAN MINDENBERGS	24

Sub Number	Date Filed	Document Name	Additional Information	Page #
80	11/29/2022	RSP - Response	IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO COMPEL DEPOSITION OF PLAINTIFF KIMBERLY FERREIRO	9
81	11/29/2022	OB - Objection / Opposition	TO REVISED MOTION TO COMPEL DISCOVERY	18
82	11/29/2022	AF - Affidavit	OF SARAH BIGELOW	113
83	11/29/2022	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		1
84	11/29/2022	ORMRC - Order on Motion for Reconsideration	DENIED	2
85	12/01/2022	RPY - Reply	IN SUPPORT OF IN CAMERA REVIEW	7
86	12/01/2022	RPY - Reply	IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO COMPEL DEPOSITION	10
87	12/01/2022	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		1
88	12/02/2022	ORMRC - Order on Motion for Reconsideration	DENIED	2
89	12/06/2022	ORDYMT - Order Denying Motion / Petition	TO STRIKE AND REMOVE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COURT FILE	2
90	12/19/2022	MTCTD - Motion to Change Trial Date		6
91	12/19/2022	NTHG - Notice of Hearing		2
92	12/19/2022	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		1
93	12/27/2022	RSP - Response	TO MOTION TO CONTINUE TRIAL DATE	5
94	12/27/2022	DCLR - Declaration	JEFFREY NEEDLE IN SUPPOR TO PLAINTIFF RESPONSE TO MOTION TO CONTINUE TRIAL	2
95	12/29/2022	RPY - Reply	IN SUPPORT OF MOTION	7
96	12/29/2022	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		1
97	01/03/2023	NTDRCA - Notice of Discretionary Review to Court of Appeals		11
98	01/03/2023	DCLRM - Declaration of Mailing		2
99	01/06/2023	ORC - Order to Compel		5

Sub Number	Date Filed	Document Name	Additional Information	Page #	
100	01/06/2023	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		2	
101	01/06/2023	ORDYMT - Order Denying Motion / Petition	PLAINTIFFS' REVISED MOTION TO COMPEL DISCOVERY AND FOR IN CAMERA REVIEW AND THE APPOINTMENT OF A SPECIAL MASTER	4	
102	01/06/2023	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		2	
103	01/09/2023	ORCTD - Order for Continuance of Trial Date		2	
104	01/09/2023	ORACS - Order Amending Case Schedule		2	
105	01/12/2023	NTDRCA - Notice of Discretionary Review to Court of Appeals	AMENDED	15	
106	01/12/2023	DCLRM - Declaration of Mailing		2	
107	01/17/2023	NTDRCA - Notice of Discretionary Review to Court of Appeals	2ND AMENDED	21	
108	01/17/2023	AFSRS - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate Of Service - Served		2	
109	01/19/2023	ORGLD - Order Granting Limited Dissemination	STIPULATION	4	
110	01/27/2023	MT - Motion	FOR DETERMINATION OF FEE	9	
111	01/27/2023	DCLR - Declaration	OF BRANDI BALANDA IN SUPPORT OF MOTION	19	
112	01/27/2023	NTHG - Notice of Hearing		2	
113	01/27/2023	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		2	
114	02/03/2023	RSP - Response	TO DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR DETERMINATION OF FEE AMOUNT	8	
115	02/03/2023	DCLR - Declaration	OF JEFFREY NEEDLE IN OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR DETERMINATION OF FEE AMOUNT	3	
116	02/07/2023	RPY - Reply		7	
117	02/07/2023	DCLR - Declaration	OF BRANDI BALANDA IN SUPPORT OF REPLY	6	

Sub Number	Date Filed	Document Name	Additional Information	Page #	S
118	02/07/2023	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		2	
119	02/09/2023	ORGMT - Order Granting Motion / Petition	CITY OF SEATTLE'S MOTION FOR DETERMINATION OF FEE AMOUNT PURSUANT TO COURT ORDER AWARDING FEES	5	
120	02/09/2023	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		2	
121	02/14/2023	MTCM - Motion to Compel		6	
122	02/14/2023	DCLR - Declaration	OF SUSAN MINDENBERGS	41	
123	02/14/2023	NTHG - Notice of Hearing	TO COMPEL	2	
124	02/22/2023	NTAB - Notice of Absence / Unavailability		3	
125	02/22/2023	OB - Objection / Opposition		10	
126	02/22/2023	DCLR - Declaration	BRANDI BALANDA	17	
127	02/22/2023	DCLR - Declaration	OF SARAH BIGELOW	171	
128	02/22/2023	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		2	
129	02/24/2023	RPY - Reply	IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO COMPEL	6	
130	02/24/2023	DCLR - Declaration	OF SUSAN B MINDENBERGS IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO COMPEL	16	
131	02/28/2023	MTAF - Motion and Affidavit / Declaration	MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE DECLARATION IN SURREPLY	4	
132	02/28/2023	DCLR - Declaration	G. WILLIAM SHAW	3	
133	02/28/2023	NTHG - Notice of Hearing		2	
134	02/28/2023	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		2	
135	02/28/2023	MTAF - Motion and Affidavit / Declaration	TO SHORTEN TIME ON MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE DECLARATION IN SURREPLY	6	
136	02/28/2023	DCLR - Declaration	OF BRANDI BALANDA IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO SHORTEN TIME	6	
137	02/28/2023	NTHG - Notice of Hearing		3	
138	02/28/2023	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		2	

Sub Number	Date Filed	Document Name	Additional Information	Page #
139	03/01/2023	RSP - Response	TO MOTION FOR SURREPLY AND MOTION TO SHORTEN TIME	4
140	03/09/2023	RPY - Reply	IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE DECLARATION IN SURREPLY	3
141	03/09/2023	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		1
142	03/13/2023	NTAPR - Notice of Appearance	JENNY DURKAN /WITNESS	2
143	03/15/2023	OR - Order	ON PLAINTIFFS' MOTION TO COMPEL DESIGNEE FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS ON JENNY DURKAN	5
144	03/15/2023	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		2
145	03/20/2023	NTHG - Notice of Hearing	TO QUASH	2
146	03/20/2023	DCLR - Declaration	OF G WILLIAM SHAW	9
147	03/20/2023	MTAF - Motion and Affidavit / Declaration	TO QUASH AND/OR FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER REGARDING SUBPOENA TO JENNY DURKAN FOR DEPOSITION AND PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS	12
148	03/21/2023	RSP - Response	REGARDING MOTION TO QUASH FILED BY COUNSEL FOR JENNY DURKAN	4
149	03/21/2023	DCLR - Declaration	BRANDI BALANDA IN SUPPORT OF STATEMENT RE MOTION TO QUASH FILEDE BY COUNSEL FOR JENNY DURKAN	3
150	03/21/2023	AFSRES - Affidavit / Declaration / Certificate of eService		2
151	03/21/2023	PRC - Praecipe	RE MOTION TO QUASH AND/OR FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER REGARDING SUBPOENA FOR DEPOSITION AND PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS	26
152	03/27/2023	RSP - Response	IN OPPOSITION TO JENNY DURKAN MOTION TO QUASH AND/OR FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER REGARDING SUBPOENA TO JENNY DURKAN FOR DEPOSITION AND PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS	9
153	03/27/2023	DCLR - Declaration		3
154	03/27/2023	DCLR - Declaration	SUSAN B. MINDENBERGS IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS' RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO JENNY DURKAN'S MOTION TO QUASH	31

Sub Number	Date Filed	Document Name	Additional Information	Page #	Seal
155	03/29/2023	NTHG - Notice of Hearing		2	
156	03/29/2023	DCLR - Declaration	OF G. WILLIAM SHAW	9	
157	03/29/2023	CRT - Certification	JENNY DURKAN'S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH CR 26(i)	3	
158	03/29/2023	MTAF - Motion and Affidavit / Declaration	JENNY DURKAN'S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH CR 26(i)	6	
159	04/04/2023	NTHG - Notice of Hearing	PLAINTIFFS MOTION FOR SANCTIONS	2	
160	04/04/2023	MT - Motion	FOR SANCTIONS	9	
161	04/04/2023	DCLR - Declaration	SUSAN B. MINDENBERGS	37	
162	04/06/2023	EMAIL - Email/s		3	
163	04/11/2023	NTSSTD - Notice of Settlement and Authorization for Clerk to Strike Trial Date		2	
164	05/11/2023	CRSD - Certificate of Settlement Without Dismissal	06-15-2023	2	
166	06/28/2023	ORDSMWP - Order of Dismissal With Prejudice		3	
167	07/05/2023	FAULTY - Faulty Document Notice		1	
168	08/24/2023	CROF - Certificate of Finality	84843-7 / DISMISSED	16	

Go Back

 $\label{lem:copyright} \textbf{ @ Journal Technologies, USA. All rights reserved.}$